FORM PTO-1585 RECC 1-3:82 Tab settings ➪ ➪ ➪

05-15-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	101356093 iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)     Suny Chung	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Synergies America Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes    No	2 4
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 39100 Country Club Drive, Suite 200
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Farmington Hills State: MI ZIP 4833
☐ Other	
Execution Date: December 2, 1999	Street Address:
Execution Bute. Boombol 2, 1000	City: State: ZIP
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29 <b>/</b> 115,338; 29 <b>/</b> 115.339; 29 <b>/</b> 115.340	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers	6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00  ☑ Enclosed - Check No. 11081 ☐ Authorized to be
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$120.00  Solution Enclosed - Check No. 11081  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$120.00  Solution = Standard
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$120.00  Solution = Standard
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$120.00  Solve Enclosed - Check No. 11081   Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)  JSE THIS SPACE
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$120.00  Solution = Standard

**PATENT REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0634** 

DKT. NO. SA-1, 2, 3

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Suny Chung, hereinafter referred to as "Inventor," residing at 230 Garfield Avenue, Placentia, California 92870, has invented certain new and useful improvements in inventions entitled AUTOMOTIVE WHEEL, which inventions will be covered by patent applications, now under preparation, the representative serial numbers and filing dates of which he hereby authorizes his attorney to insert here:

 Serial No.
 29/115,340
 Filed
 December 13, 1999
 (SA-1)

 Serial No.
 29/115,338
 Filed
 December 13, 1999
 (SA-2)

 Serial No.
 29/115,339
 Filed
 December 13, 1999
 (SA-3)

 when known; and

WHEREAS, Synergies America Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of suitable and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Patent including all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits with respect thereon; said invention and Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for his own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of his successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Assignee had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0635 AND, Inventor hereby grants to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or Inventor's Certificates corresponding to the above invention in countries foreign to the United States.

FURTHER, Inventor hereby agrees to sign and properly execute all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining U.S. or foreign patents on said inventions including the filing of any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue applications on said invention.

Executed at \_\_\_\_\_\_, County of Orange, and State of California, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999.

Inventor: Suny Chung

State of California )
)ss.
County of Orange )

On this day of December, 1999, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Suny Chung, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

ARRY E. HUSTANA
Commission # 1175560
votary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Mar 7, 2002

Notary Public

REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0636